

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31267/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in FAO No. 5848/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.136315/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31266/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.136058/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136059/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31269/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.136370/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Awantika Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21081/2019.

The New India Assurance Company is directed to deposit the amount in question out of which 50% of the amount be disbursed as per the order of the Tribunal and 50% of the amount shall be kept in a fixed deposit.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER