

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136058/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136059/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136315/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136370/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21081/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 5 within two weeks time.

Item no.54

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3 and 9 within two weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 5 within two weeks time. However, Ld. Counsel, Ms Manju Jetli appearing on behalf of Mr Nitin K Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 24.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar