

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136058/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.136059/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136315/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136370/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.167543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.167545/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Ms Parul Dhurvey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Item no.61

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 (Minor) is represented through respondent no.8(mother) as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.9 within two weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.1 to 5 within two weeks time, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

SLP(C) No. 21081/2019

Delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned. Service is not complete on respondent nos.1 to 4. Ld. counsel, Mr Vinod Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Manish Kr Bishnoi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 and submits that vakalatnama will be filed today itself. Be filed. Ld. Counsel seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent no.5 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar