

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 26294/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 21081 of 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE
COURT IN CHAMBER IA No. 26294/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 14-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nikhil Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

He submits that the name of Hem Raj (Respondent No.5) be
deleted from the array of the parties.

Having considered the submission made by the learned counsel
for the petitioner, the application for deletion of the name of
Respondent No.5 (Hem Raj) stands allowed and the name of the said
respondent be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk and
cost of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)