

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in Chamber.

(office report on default))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 14-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Wadhwa, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Aayushee Priya, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

Despite repeated opportunities afforded, the petitioner has not undertaken steps in terms of this Court's order dated 20.04.2023, indulgently, by way of last opportunity, as prayed for four weeks more time is afforded to the petitioner for taking the effective steps.

If the steps are taken, Registry to take follow up action. Further, it stands clarified that if the steps are not taken within the time provided above, petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)