

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Mr. Nilesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Wadhwa, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.21081/2019, SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 and
SLP(C) No. 23168/2019

Complete matters.

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.1 is dead. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for deletion in respect of respondent no.1. Await Orders from Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent Nos. 2-4 are minors and are represented through respondent No.1. Now respondent No.1 is dead. Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.2-4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar