

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)

(I.A. No. 184727/2023 - FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO. 1)

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 22-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (N/P)

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aayushee Priya, Adv.
Ms. Anumeha Singhai, Adv.
Mr. Suryansh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. No. 184727/2023 in SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

1. None appears for the applicant/petitioner.
2. Re-list the application after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)