

ITEM NO.1754

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 27326 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 25-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshul Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Aayushi, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 184727 of 2023 in SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner invites my attention to the statements made in the application particularly in paragraph '3' and '4'.

Accordingly, the application is allowed in terms of the above submission and the petitioner is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.1 from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take subsequent steps.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)