

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(only SLP (C) No. 27326 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23169/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23168/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23170-23171/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Aayushi, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27326/2019

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps with regard to effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4 who are minors and who were earlier represented through respondent No.1 who has passed away. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks, failing which the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**