

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21081/2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 27326 of 2019 is listed under this item]

WITH SLP(C) No. 27326/2019
(FOR UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC ON IA 255047/2024)

Date : 17-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Kaartikey Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27326 of 2019

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, time of three weeks is granted to take necessary steps in respect of respondent No.2.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER